FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISBION
capital Circle Office Center e 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

MEMORAMAEDUH
NOVEMBER 20, 1996

TO: DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAYO)

FROM: DIVISION OF CoMMUNICATIONS (Hawkine)@HH —Feo-
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (cox) WPC B

RE: APPLICATIONS FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE PAY TELEPHONE
B8ERVICE IN FLORIDA

AGENDA: DECEMBER 2, 1996 - CONSENT AGENDA - PROPOSED AGENCY
ACTION - INTERESTED PERBONS MAY PARTICIPATE

CRITICAL DATES: NONE

SPECIAL INBTRUCTIONB: 1I:\PBC\CMU\WP\961290.RCM

Please place the following applications for certificate to provide
pay telephone service on the Consent Agenda for approval.

I DOCKET NO. 961290-TC - WORLDCOM, INC. d/b/a
T LDDS WORLDCOM, INC.
CERTIFICATE NO. 5033

2. DOCKET NO. 961294-TC - SHARON LORRAINE
CERTIFICATE NO. 5034

3. DOCKET NO. 961295-TC - MARK RYLAND
CERTIFICATE NO. 50315

4. DOCKET NO. 961300-TC - GEWAN MAHARAJ
CERTIFICATE NO. 5036

DOCKET NO, 961301-TC o WAYNE LAURENTS
CERTIFICATE NO. 5037

o
.

6. DOCKET NO. 961322-TC s M. HABEEB HANIFF
CERTIFICATE NO. 5038

7. DOCKET NO. 961327-TC - STEVEN PEREZ/SLEYLA GONZALEZ
CERTIFICATE NO. 5039

ODEUHE‘;Y MYIMAEH - EJ&TE
12872 ovies

FPSC-REEGRDS!HEPGRT!HG




DOCKET NO.
DATE: NOVEMBER 20, 1996

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

DOCKET

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

NO.

961290-TC

961329-TC

961335-TC

961349-TC

961352-TC

961353-TC

961354~TC

961355-TC

PAY-TEL SERVICES, INC.
CERTIFICATE NO. 5041

RICHARD C. HERSCHLER d/b/a
FUTURES TRADING GROUP
CERTIFICATE NO. 5042

ARBOR HEALTH CARE COMPANY d/b/a
ARBORS at JACKSONVILLE
CERTIFICATE NO. 5043

PHILLIP BAYNES
CERTIFICATE NO. 5044

ROGER D. TREECE
CERTIFICATE NO. 5045

LANDORO COMPANY
CERTIFICATE NO. 5046

ROBALCO, INC.
CERTIFICATE NO. 5040






