FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Capital Circle Office Center • 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

MEMORANDUM

NOVEMBER 20, 1996

TO: DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAYO)

FROM: DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (HAWKINS) COM

RE: APPLICATIONS FOR CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE PAY TELEPHONE

SERVICE IN FLORIDA

AGENDA: DECEMBER 2, 1996 - CONSENT AGENDA - PROPOSED AGENCY

ACTION - INTERESTED PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE

CRITICAL DATES: NONE

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: I:\PSC\CMU\WP\961290.RCM

Please place the following applications for certificate to provide pay telephone service on the Consent Agenda for approval.

pay	telephone	service on	the Co	onsent	Agenda	ior a	pproval.	
1.	DOCKET NO	. 961290-T	c -	100.00	RLDCOM,			

CERTIFICATE NO. 5033

2.	DOCKET NO	. 961294-TC	-	SHARON LORRAINE
				CEPTIFICATE NO. 5034

7. DOCKET NO. 961327-TC - STEVEN PEREZ/SLEYLA GONZALEZ CERTIFICATE NO. 5039

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12372 NOV 20 %

DOCKET NO. 961290-TC DATE: NOVEMBER 20, 1996

8.	DOCKET	NO.	961329-TC	733	PAY-TEL SERVICES, INC. CERTIFICATE NO. 5041
9.	DOCKET	NO.	961335-TC	511	RICHARD C. HERSCHLER d/b/a FUTURES TRADING GROUP CERTIFICATE NO. 5042
10.	DOCKET	NO.	961349-TC	-	ARBOR HEALTH CARE COMPANY d/b/a ARBORS at JACKSONVILLE CERTIFICATE NO. 5043
11.	DOCKET	NO.	961352-TC	-	PHILLIP BAYNES CERTIFICATE NO. 5044
12.	DOCKET	NO.	961353-TC	- 1	ROGER D. TREECE CERTIFICATE NO. 5045
13.	DOCKET	NO.	961354-TC	-	LANDORO COMPANY CERTIFICATE NO. 5046
14.	DOCKET	NO.	961355-TC	-	ROBALCO, INC. CERTIFICATE NO. 5040